RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION TO BE ENTITLED:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, PRESCRIBING THE DATE, TIME AND LOCATION TO CONDUCT A JOINT SESSION OF THE PENSACOLA CITY COUNCIL AND THE ESCAMBIA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 166.0213, Florida Statutes, the Pensacola City Council and the Escambia County Board of Commissioners desire to conduct a joint session to discuss matters of mutual interest and have agreed to meet on January 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, this joint session will provide an opportunity for the local governing bodies to informally meet and discuss matters of mutual interest, interagency cooperation and regional impact; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That a joint session between the Pensacola City Council and the Escambia County Board of County Commissioners be held on January 30, 2017, at 5:30 p.m. at City Hall, in the Hagler/Mason Conference Room, 222 West Main Street, Pensacola, Florida.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective on the fifth business day after the adoption, unless otherwise provided pursuant to Section 4.03(d) of the City Charter of the City of Pensacola.

Adopted: _____

Approved: _____

President of City Council

Attest:

City Clerk